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Valley County Sheriff's Office
JAIL ROSTER Printed on September 11, 2025

NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

BERGER, SAMUEL Valley County Sheriff's Office HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

BURNS, JESSIE Department of Corrections

DOMINGUEZ, LUIS Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft - Motor Vehicle Theft - 1st
Offense

DONEY, PETE Phillips County Sheriff's Office 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation; 45-9-103[1] -
Criminal Possession of Drugs With Intent to
Distribute; 45-9-102(1)[1st] - Criminal
Possession of Dangerous Drugs Marijuana 1st
Offense
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GEAUDRY, TERRY Department of Corrections

JEFFERSON, MARCIA Department of Corrections

JOHANNENSEN, TAYLIN Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft - Theft From Building - 1st
Offense - Charged; 46-18-203 - Revocation of
Suspended or Deferred Sentence - Charged;
45-6-308(1) - Unauthorized Use Of A Motor
Vehicle - Charged; 45-6-101(1)[2] - Criminal
Mischief Pecuniary Loss More Than $1500 -
Charged

JONES, JOSHUA Department of Corrections
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MILES, SHANICE Department of Corrections

NEZPERCE, CASSIE Glasgow Police Department 45-5-201 - Assault

OWENS, DENNY JR Glasgow Police Department 61-3-312 - Operating With Expired Registration -
Failure to Reregister; 61-8-1026 - Unlawful
Possession Of Open Alcoholic Beverage
Container In Motor Vehicle On Highway;
61-8-301(1)[1st] - Reckless Driving - 1st Offense;
61-5-212(1)(a)(i)[2] - Driving a Motor Vehicle
While Privilege To Do So Is Suspended Or
Revoked 2nd Offense - Charged;
61-8-1002(1)(a)FELONY - Driving Under The
Influence Of Alcohol and or Drugs - 4th or
Subsequent Offense - Charged

POTTS, BROOK Department of Corrections
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SANDOVAL, DESIREE Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

SMITH, WILEY Department of Corrections

TUCKER, DARREN Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

VILLANUEVA, ALEJANDRO Department of Corrections
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YANBIN, BAO Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
- Charged

ZITUR, ALYSSA Department of Corrections

Total Records: 18


